 Pr
od
uc
t B
ro
ch
ur
e

ZND_bro_en_3607-0381-12_v0200.indd   9 12.12.2017   19:33:41
10
Ordering information
Designation Type Frequency range Order No.
Base unit
Vector Network Analyzer, Two Ports, 4.5 GHz, N R&S®ZND 100 kHz to 4.5 GHz 1328.5170.92
Options
GPIB Interface 1) R&S®ZND‑B10 1328.5358.02
Handler I/O R&S®ZN-B14 1316.2459.02
Extended Frequency Range, unidirectional, 8.5 GHz 2), 3) R&S®ZND‑K1 100 kHz to 8.5 GHz 1328.5306.02
Time Domain Analysis (TDR) R&S®ZND‑K2 1328.5393.02
Full Test Set, Base Unit, bidirectional, 4.5 GHz 3), 4) R&S®ZND‑K5 100 kHz to 4.5 GHz 1328.5312.02
Full Test Set, bidirectional, 8.5 GHz 3), 5) R&S®ZND-K6 100 kHz to 8.5 GHz 1328.5329.02
Extended Power Range for R&S®ZND R&S®ZND-K7 1328.5335.02
Extended Frequency Range, Full Test Set, bidirectional,
8.5 GHz 3), 6)
R&S®ZND‑K8 100 kHz to 8.5 GHz 1328.5412.02
USB-to-IEC/IEEE Adapter R&S®ZVAB-B44 1302.5544.02
Accessories
Calibration kits (manual calibration)
Calibration Kit, N, 50 Ω R&S®ZCAN 0 Hz to 3 GHz 0800.8515.52
Calibration Kit, N (m), 50 Ω R&S®ZV-Z170 0 Hz to 9 GHz 1317.7683.02
Calibration Kit, N (f), 50 Ω R&S®ZV-Z170 0 Hz to 9 GHz 1317.7683.03
Calibration Kit, N, 50 Ω R&S®ZV-Z270 0 Hz to 18 GHz 5011.6536.02
Calibration Kit, 3.5 mm (m), 50 Ω R&S®ZV-Z135 0 Hz to 15 GHz 1317.7677.02
Calibration Kit, 3.5 mm (f), 50 Ω R&S®ZV-Z135 0 Hz to 15 GHz 1317.7677.03
Calibration Kit, 3.5 mm, 50 Ω R&S®ZV-Z235 0 Hz to 26.5 GHz 5011.6542.02
Calibration units (automatic calibration)
Calibration Unit, Two ports, N (f) R&S®ZN‑Z151 100 kHz to 8.5 GHz 1317.9134.72
Calibration Unit, Two ports, 3.5 mm (f) R&S®ZN‑Z50 9 kHz to 9 GHz 1335.6904.30
Calibration Unit, Two Ports, N (f) 7) R&S®ZN‑Z51 100 kHz to 8.5 GHz 1319.5507.72
Calibration Unit, Two Ports, 3.5 mm (f) R&S®ZN‑Z51 100 kHz to 8.5 GHz 1319.5507.32
Test cables
N (m)/N (m), 50 Ω, length: 0.6 m/1 m R&S®ZV-Z91 0 Hz to 18 GHz 1301.7572.25/38
N (m)/N (m), 50 Ω, length: 0.6 m/0.9 m R&S®ZV-Z191 0 Hz to 18 GHz 1306.4507.24/36
N (m)/3.5 mm (m), 50 Ω, length: 0.6 m/1 m R&S®ZV-Z92 0 Hz to 18 GHz 1301.7589.25/38
N (m)/3.5 mm (m), 50 Ω, length: 0.6 m/0.9 m R&S®ZV-Z192 0 Hz to 18 GHz 1306.4513.24/36
3.5 mm (f)/3.5 mm (m), length: 0.6 m/1 m R&S®ZV-Z93 0 Hz to 26.5 GHz 1301.7595.25/38
3.5 mm (f)/3.5 mm (m), length: 0.6 m/0.9 m R&S®ZV-Z193 0 Hz to 26.5 GHz 1306.4520.24/36
Hardware add-on
19" Rackmount Kit R&S®ZZA‑KN5 1175.3040.00
1) Requires R&S®ZVAB-B44 to control external generators via the IEC/IEEE bus.
2) R&S®ZND‑K1: cannot be combined with R&S®ZND‑K5 and R&S®ZND‑K8.